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MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL DIVISION SALARY SCALES-continued 

TRADESMEN AND MISCELLANEOUS STAFF-continued 

LOITy-driver-
Up to 30 cwt. lorry 
Over 30 cwt. lorry 

lVlechanic 
01'"0r80er-

Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

PaiuteI' __ 
Panel-beater 
Plumber 
Poultryman 
Serviceman (Hegistered) 
Slaughterman 
Stockman 
Storeman 

Senior 
Head 

Storekeeper- -
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Survey Assistant-
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

1'radesman-
Leading Hand 

, , Not otherwise specified 
Jurnel' .. 
Upholsterer 
Welder __ 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Position. 

MinImum. 

£ 

535 
485 
425 

510 
460 
400 

510 
460 

------------_. -------_ .. 

Maximum. 

£ 
360 
370 
390 

560 
510 
460 
390 
390 
390 
370 
390 
370 
370 
360 
380 
390 

535 
485 
425 

535 
485 
425 

410 
3()0 
390 
390 
390 

APPRENTICES: SALARY SCALES AND LODGING-ALLOWANCE 

Living a way from Home. 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 

25 
25 
35 

25 
25 
25 

25 
25 

l. Apprentice;
First Year 
Second Year 
Third Year 
Fourth Year 
Fifth Year 
Sixth Year 

Living at Home. 
£171 per annum ... 
£182 

Plus Lodging-allowance, £30 per ann urn. 
£30 

£212 £20 
£238 
£273 
£306 

2. Adult Apprent·ices.-(i) 1<'01' ex-overseas servicemen, or ex-home servicemen with long military service or who can 
establish loss of opportunity, or hardship owing to military service, the following scale will normally apply :-

First Year £330 per annum. 
Second Year £345 
Third Year £365 
Fourth Year £375 
Fifth Year £385 

(ii) There is no standard sca.]e for civilian adult apprentices. Rates will be fixed by the Public Service Commission 
on the merits of each case. 

(iii) Apprentices on attaining twenty-one years of age are paid adult allowance to bring total remuneration up to 
£300 per annum. 

(iv) Married apprentices receive married man's allowance to bring total remuneration to £331 per annum. 


