MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL DIVISION SALARY SCALES—continued

TRADESMEN AND MISCELLANEOUS STAFF—continued

		_					Yearly Ra	te of Pay.	Annual Increments,
		Pos	ition.			-	Minimum.	Maximum.	
Lorry-driver—							£	£	£
Up to 30 cw	t. lorry	7						360	
Over 30 cwt.	lorry							370	
Mechanic Overseer—		• • .	• •	••	••	• •	••	390	
G 1 T							535	560	25
C 1 TT			• • •	*		::	485	510	25
CI I TTT		• •		• •		1	$\frac{405}{425}$	460	35
T) - 1 - 4		• •	• •	• •	• •	••		390	
Panel-beater	• •	• •	• •	• •		• •	• •	390	
Plumber	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •		• •	390	
	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	• •		
Poultryman		• •	• •	• •	• •		• •	370	
Serviceman (Regis	,	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	••	390	
	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	370	1
Stockman	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• •	370	
	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• •	360	
				• •	• •	• •		380	
	• •	• •				• •		390	
Storekeeper									1
							510	535	25
							460	485	25
Grade III							400	425	25
Survey Assistant-									
Grade I							510	535	25
Grade II							460	485	25
Grade III							••	425	
Tradesman-	• •	• •	• • •				• •	1	
Leading Hand							410		
Not otherwise	e specit	fied	• •		• •			390	
								390	, , ,
Upholsterer								390	
W7.1.J								390	

APPRENTICES: SALARY SCALES AND LODGING-ALLOWANCE

1. Apprentice :—			Living at	Home.		Living away from	Home.	
First Year			£171 per	annum.		 Plus Lodging-allowance,	£30 per	annum.
Second Year			£182	,,		 ,,	£30	,,
Third Year			£212	,,		 ,,	£20	,,
Fourth Year			£238	,,	• •			
Fifth Year	• •	• •	£273	,,			• •	
Sixth Year			£306	,,				

 $2. \ \textit{Adult Apprentices.} \textbf{—(i)} \ \text{For ex-overseas servicemen, or ex-home servicemen with long military service or who can establish loss of opportunity, or hardship owing to military service, the following scale will normally apply: \\ \textbf{—}$

First Year				 	£330 per	annum.
Second Year		• •		 	£345	,,
Third Year			• •	 	£365	,,
Fourth Year	• •	• •	• •	 	£375	,,
Fifth Year		• •		 	£385	,,

⁽ii) There is no standard scale for civilian adult apprentices. Rates will be fixed by the Public Service Commission on the merits of each case.

⁽iii) Apprentices on attaining twenty-one years of age are paid adult allowance to bring total remuneration up to £300 per annum.

⁽iv) Married apprentices receive married man's allowance to bring total remuneration to £331 per annum.